Our Ref: 113/2020

April 2020



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Hi there - please could you provide me with the following information for your Trust for the locations where women can give birth (Labour Wards, Midwifery Units and at home). Please break down all statistics to give the total per location.

1) Number of births (not number of babies born) in 2019

Labels	Count
Antepartum Stillbirth (>=24wks)	12
Early Neonatal Death	12
Live	5,042
Miscarriage (<24wks)	34

2) Number of induced births in 2019

Labels	Count
Central Delivery Suite	854
Home	*
Labour Ward	405
M2	*
Obstetric Theatre (Bassetlaw Hospital)	97
Obstetric Theatre (Doncaster Hospital)	190

Any data marked as * represents a number lower than five and has been redacted to protect the identity of the patient.

3) Number of instrumental deliveries in 2019

Labels	Count
Forceps	203

4) Number of emergency caesarean sections in 2019

See below

5) Number of planned caesarean sections in 2019

Shown the 4 available categories for C Sections and then grouped into elective (3 & 4) and emergency (1 & 2) below:

Labels	Count
Category 1 {Immediate Threat to Life of Woman or Fetus}	283
Category 2 {Threat of Maternal or Fetal Compromise}	464
Category 3 (No Threat of Compromise but Needs Early Delivery)	156
Category 4 {Timing to Suit Woman or Clinicians}	524

6) Number of post-partum haemorrgahes (1500ml+)

See below

7) Number of post-partum haemorrgahes (1500ml+)

Our Ref: 113/2020 April 2020



We have not coded separate codes for amount of blood loss for some years, this is not available, so only used codes available:

Labels	Description	Count
0720	Third-stage haemorrhage	86
0721	Other immediate postpartum haemorrhage	330
0722	Delayed and secondary postpartum haemorrhage	57